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On February 12, 1993, the Commission issued an Order directing

George C. Lucas, Sr. to appear at a hearing and be prepared to show

cause why he should not be penalixed pursuant to KRS 278.990 for

probable violation of Commission Regulations 807 KAR 5~066, Section

7, and 807 KAR 5:071, Section 7, and for failing to comply with KRS

278.160. Mr. Lucas has requested that the hearing be cancelled and

that he be allowed to file a tariff with the Commission.

Since Mr. Lucas is wi.lling to file a tariff and assume

responsibility for the water and sewer systems at issue in this

matter, the Commission finds that good cause exists to grant Mr.

Lucas's motion to cancel the hearing scheduled for May 20, 1993.
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:
l. Mr. Lucas's motion is granted and the hearing scheduled

for May 20, 1993 is hereby cancelled, to be rescheduled at a later
date if necessary.

2. Within 10 days of the date of this Order, Mr. Lucas shall

file its tariff sheets in accordance with Commission regulations.



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 19th dny of Mny, 1993.
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